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-aﬂ‘% At Versallles, Connecticut

cate the subjJect?!s present whereabouts
through The above investigatlion was previously
requested by Nvalrtel, 8/2/57.

pre

WASHINGTON FIELD

'*‘At Washington, D,C.

Will review the records of GAQ to ascertain
if disability chezks for subjectis husband have been cashed.
If sc, then asceprtain whore they were cashed and obtain

phoEostats cf endorsements as previously requested by NYairtel,
1/28/57.

NEURK

At West Orange, New Jersey

{7111 locate the subJect!s present wherezbouts
through -.s previously requested by NYzirtel,
7/26/57. 7 et

ALBANY
- E

At A'bany, New York

1, Will review subject'!s NY State Incomz2 Tax
returns during period of 1940 -~ 1950 to ascertain all
backpground informztion as previously requested by NY
airtel, 8/15/57.

2, Will revliew NY State Inccme Tax records for
period 1950 - 1957 to ascertaln if subject has made such

a return in’%i%ate .
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NY 100-71301 v /'. .

7 Lt ra Vaing,
NEW YORK ~

At New York, New York

1, Will malntain contact at the VA, 252 7th
Avenue, NYC, to ascertaln if subject's husband or anyone in
his behalf makes inquiry re his disability checks. e

Will loce
ch’

3. Will review survelllance logs on-

oy, -, PR h . . fen = P
W ‘C cscertadn 1t he makKes contact wlth the subject,

L4, Will recontact all NYO informants to
obtaln information re subJlect!s present wherezbouts.

w

t!s prezent wiereabouts

5. %11l contact [N
-or' informat
in H '

reconteact
to obtain information re subject's

current resldence,

7. W.1l1l locate Publix Metal Co. and
Alrcraft Serew Products Co,, Long Island City, for
infcrmation re the subject,

e
&

%
f
g

A
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NH 100-15936 .

have lived a ast 7lst Street, New

last were kno

g her friends or associates ﬁib
LEONA used to work for a

machine shop iIn New York City, which made taps and dyes. He
could not recall the name of this firm. He stated that when

he last saw LEONA she planned to go to California., He did not
know whether she planned to

o e event he does recelve information regarding the where-
& abouts of LEONA and her husband, MORRIS COHEN, he will immediately
notify the FBRI.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Plaase Refer 0 New York, New York
File No. August,17,1957

Re: Lorna Terese Cohen, nee Petka,
with aliases: Mrs, Morris
Cohen, Lontina Betka, Leona
Cohen, Leontina Cohen, Lona
Cohen, Lona Petka

bpC-

Re report of S at New York
dated d;;uad‘lz /1957, and captioned Loran Terese Cohen,
with alldses; Esplonage - R.

b\
¢

N

as in a position to furnish reliable SR
(oY -1

Thls 1s loaned to you by the FBI, and
nelther 1t nor its contents are to be distributed outside
the agency to which loaned, '
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FILE DESCRIPTION

sussecT_ /M ORAILE «— lon/4 Cﬂ&ﬂ__

FiLE NUMBER /00 - ?%55-7)

SECTION NUMBER /6
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FD-36 (Rev- 3~13-56) . i
i .

. "FBI - —_—
. Date: 2/11/58

Transmit the following message via AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

e,

T0: DIREGTOR, FBI (100-506659)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK -10338 o .
’ (100-1033 9)PLL H“ ’: 71Ny COMTAINED
SUBJECT: MORRIS COHEN, was. LEREIN IS LQBQH D
LONA COHEN, was., - i
EGPIONAGE-R LRTt. Z—-f55 ?L—45
o | was interviewed on 2/1Q/58 A

according to Bureau security regulations at which time he
furnished the rollowing information.-

went to the Abraham Lincoln
Brigade ( recrulting office on East Second St., aboust
1936 or 1237, There viere many people p hoc were
recelving physicals and signing papers.Wsigned a \)”"
paper which he believes was an applicatlon for a passport,

He was refected for some technicality and he left this

romown omem B oaa -~
slgned paper at the ALB headquarters, He never again saw

this paper and never recelved a passport, He did not go
to Spailn at that time and has never taken any foreign
travel except ror military service.

refused to furnish any
informatlon concerning the technicality for which he )’ bnt/
was refused membershlp in the ALB. He stated neither

of hlis brothers followed him to the ALB headquarters,

He stated he does not see how the information about his
fallure to meet the standards of the ALB can be of any

value to the FBI. Intenslive interview on this point did

not cause him to alter his position,
of photographs which \.D_"Vf' '

‘!!IIII examlne

contained photographs of and MORRIS COHEN, He
advised he does net know ons_in : L
photographs, He stated the names h
and MORRIS GOHEN mean nothing to h N _;{A.V e

Pourosn 8""";8%233” iR Rff‘fi & /
1-New York (65-173 %gg)

.r_t.n -

l-New Yoﬁk 100-103

i % ms.,,t__

Special AgeM f'n Charge

anpia i ~""” = '7'*'



FD-36 (Rev- 3-13-56)

[}
\— .

. FBI

' * Date:

. +

Transmit the following message via
Rl
.X {Priority or Method of Mailing) .
WEE . e

N

NY 100-103389

I R T \ o
In view of the ract that |GGG has
been Intervlewed and 1t does not appeara this time that
he 'ms any connection with MORRIS COHEN, NYO will take
no £Erthgr aﬁi;on re him or to interview his brother

DR 0:C:.

\

'y
, appeared at the NYO on 2/10/58, thn
me he was interviewed.

at which

has been thinking about
and MORRIS CCHEN, IHe
RRI

the connection between

_ : - : \ A
m cannot recall the names ©: D
of other persons a erings but he 1is attempting e
to recall additional names, - S o

' “ MORRIS worked as a waiter ’\p‘-’
for the Soviets a e NY World's PFair and later worked bAD
for them as a walter at Amtorg. He had never heard that
COHEN served as a guard, T '

Approved:

Special Agent in Churge g

Y - . T ™ P -
3 - i . + b B R \
Tl = . - - . .
TR T SRR eI T DR e b g T T X e W = < .. T
Ll T SO 7Y . H - - RETARN - e - . )
T . - . . - - o N b - B 3
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FD-3s {Rev- 3-13-56)

u | ) : FB1 - .
v Date: -

Transmit the following message via

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

NY 106:103389

- , A
In reponse to the question as to w

was behind the disappearance of the COHENs,

1t is his opinion that they were “tapped" by or

an underground assignment, He stated he had no such idea \pb
as of 1950 hecause the COHENs were so close mouthed he \
did not have any idea that they were planning to disapp

e i = LA R e

elr comp ete dedication to the Communist theory.

In response to the tion as to what he thought
of the relationship between

"

HRERET P -

aE S and MORRIS
COHEN 11ived in the same neighbo 00 the iod around .
1937 and were very cloae frie — e

\.uxuu HOUDE - .
certainly lcnew COHEN aa MORRIS COHE‘_ ' ”_ b,\\)

/‘\ W,_

- 3=

("\
Y
et e e e = .- L.



FD-3& {Rev. 3-13-58)

FBI .
¢ Date:

Transmit the following message via

(Priority or Mctbod of Mailing)

NY 100-103389
Joy

of the Bronx, NY, Board of Electlions reveal
that ﬂexpressed a preference for the CP 1in
1936. : : ) o
In view of the fact that( S did not | .o
tell the truth upon interview b it 1s requested that
Newark open an investlgation o* to ascertaln what

connectlion he had with MORRIS C and whether they are still
friends and in contact wlth each other,

NYO 1s developing information on [nich wirr bo—
be submitted to the_Bureau and Newark. i . :

and
He closely b1&
elicves" he hag b
seen them during the pericd of
1947 - 195 ore specific as to the date.
He advised he has the impression that they were married and
lived in Brooklyn. He was pressed on his use of the word
"believes" and he stated this word accurately describes his

imoression- oy i .;

_ Tt 1s requested that Newar showing
the photograph of ‘.nd- to . -

HARRY COHEN was the key Y

to the 1nvestigat est - h{h
- . "'%"3".:}»;’:'?""".'. _L ‘
. ,J’ 4%
‘5.“5‘-'.. -t -
oS | K B . ‘
3@ ¥ Ll o 4 - A’ -. ’ ¥ = ©
e . o R A T T L
*%;% N i ™~ JEaEE T . L ) i f-lx;A e |
Approveds o Semi L m Pe O
P Special Agent in Charge \ :

JB‘

— — uiat e a2 i i R R L - -
qu- i o —cy T — chb e 0 e T 'Ww—‘ . v



. oL R - N T BT ' R e ~
SOV X T UYL P OIS PLIN Y. U NI I SR AN A PRI O UV T N UL P

_ FD-36 (Rev. 3-13-56} . . : o
: ' ! ‘ |‘-".-':-l
7. L . 1R . - -":54 '
- N : . : FBI & =0 Treheoany s
' : _ Date:
o - .
. :

Transmit the following message via

(Prmruy or Hethod of Hmlmg)

. rn\\._'h

NY 100-103389 o I

be obJective. He offered %Lé

be of any asslstance to the FBI. He stated he will contabt
the NYO when he returns from a two week trip to Grand
Rapids, Michigan. He indicated he is thinking about
MORRIS and LONA frequently and will immediately furnish

the FBI any additional information which comes £o his
attention.

nts to— ¢
o ascertain if the \y1

handwriting em corresponds andwriting of the
subjects.
POWERS . - .

i




- . SN e Lt e .
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~t = = ‘,, P . - nﬂ‘ == —
JAC, New Tork(100-103388) brusry 14, 1958
g REC‘B

EXl?.S VORRIS comsw, 'maa' ;-
' LONA COEEN, was. . e
;ESPIONAGE_- B ;xﬁ:ﬁf = %ld

ALL u\r :‘ m‘fJ J CO iTAl\*ED— |
“UEREIIS LHCLASSIFIED

: SRR A ut-m-iu S el A un
e : ‘ Reumt rtez 2-11 -58. DATE /5;/3-5)’ %JM-}&M&:

rou ahould retnteruiem
sad advise hiw that the F#3I has an interest in a man
who d to Spain using the nané¢ and dackground \oqv-
ot The paasport issued to Cohen tn the name .

ay de displayed to him and ke should be '
aske or his explanation as to the method by whtch
this passport was issued in his name, The photograph
aspecring on this passport may be shouwn to hinm and he S

should be asked if he knows the tdentity of the - PR
person in thts photograph and iIf ao, what tqfornatton

he hae concerning this person Y'nn should alao

o LBw W W P TR W > R -A ol N ) TE W W e w
determine —aiﬁ*vsa during the pertinent
pe riod, _

,.

_,’ B R

: s taa r‘-. i R .
% - [ 3 -. .

NOTE: Morris Cohen traueled to Spatn to parttctpate
in the Span tion on a paasport, issued in the

ngme- of The photograph on the passport - ..
a3 -thamfng ‘a pair of glasses and 4 mustache P
. in e crude’ attempt to disguise himself. New {ork
s o= {nterviewed ‘and. he claimg. that he _erecuted an: ... ..
. Tt T agpplication for a passport tn the reéruiting ofytcc of i~4t
.. wasi _. . the Abrgham Lincoln Arigade in 1936 or 1937 but he was Y. _{,
s 'r " rejectéed for some techntcalttﬁ and left the recrutting At
ST . o_[fice, He claims he did not 92 to pg}‘.n cn': that “M;G‘ﬂ{ 2‘
~; \ﬁaﬁﬁ;?‘ *ls?"? h\‘gf ix 4
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

&  Pagels) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

®]  Deleted under exemption(s} }/ ‘7‘- /1— b2D with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
1 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
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STANDARD FORM NO. 84

O]ﬁce Memomndzzm * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTCR, FBI (100-40GG59) bLl' DATE: 2/18/58
B o0t

.' (oS 1 SAC, WFO (100-28897) P e pera natER
EEnDii ot -
CYM/ O 152,

“m,z shc’n 0 & ARE

SUBJECT: MORRYS COHEN, was; T
LONA COHEN, was : . /
ESPIONAGE - R [£3sil s by épb “V
2 (00: NY) Daclacatly e GRUR 7442

ReBul

@- Burea: e REC- 67 /M—"'g"" 27~ 5 /

z - New York (100-103389) (RM) 8 FEB 20 1958

52Ff°ﬁ % Q D(.135€£Cg

\/{gi‘ﬁ

BT i L e L i L o S P e
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Mr. ASHLEY J, NICHOLAS, Assistant to HMi

G LIGHT , Director, Passport Office, advised SA
on 2/12/58, that the period of exchanging new passports

Tor the then valid old (red) passports took about one year, -

and that the new (green) passports given to holders of

valid {red) passports were issued without regard to passport

number, That is, if a holder had old (red) passport number

123456, issued 12/1/39, originally valid to 12/1/41, and he

presented it for rcaewval on 11/1/41, he wvwould have been

issued a pew (green) passport, valid for the remainder of the

initial validity period of his o0ld (red) passport. At the time

of issuance of this new replacement passport, no regard

Ivm

w1 A T T . J +ha s
WAL A 54+ ¥YyCu PHDDHUL [ 5 FYRERITY V] =’ Ak WLILITL whyta ua, [P PY 1 LTWw

replacement would not carry the same serial number as the old.

In addition, Mr. NICHOLAS pointed out that serial
nunbers of passports are changed every time there is a change
in the Sccretary of State. Wwith thc succecsion of a2 new
appointment to that office, the passport numbers start again
with the number one, This systcem permits more than one
passport being issuved with the same number, because they
were issued at different dates, under different regimes of
Secretaries of State.

In the light of the forego it is seen that
inquiry along the lines suggested in Z
’ ri




. G Te s FD-3¢

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNIT?D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

-

Transmit the following Teletyﬁe megsage t0:
AIRTEL

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI {100-4,06659)
FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (100-32027)

o-1- Dn&l..ﬂs' ig/’f"/‘
T B RS
MORRIS COHEN, Wad.;Alt Ly ""r ol C‘J.d’ﬂ?wfﬁ}vp ﬁui J

LONA COHEN, Was. e
T TSPIONAGE - R HLnEh.lo (r;wthED
1 0.0. - New York 5“%’ }’ BYflp

Re New York letter to Albany, copies to all
offices, 9/12/57, and Springfleld airtel to Dirsctor,

1/1/58.

Investigation reflecta the following individuals,
present whereabouts as tndicated, probebly reslded ab 10l
‘Eaat John Street, Champaign, Illinois, during time of
‘COHEN's residence at that gddressg

‘bﬂh/’_

7 ﬁng;L egl-:- c,
L%) gﬁegrx(: ({00-103389) (R%) - ¢ g “
3

Baltimore (RN) ' ¢4 FER
Buffalo (RM) 13 1953

1- 65-2353 -

:.t" ' ,g- 6?‘2‘3 Exlﬁ
CIevolan (BH)

2 - Dallas (RM

gl% ‘Detrolt (100-25065) (RM) ..

-

' Ld

' Mifn iis
ingris 1o (E) 6y




" FD-38

FEDERAL BUREAU OF IRVESTIGATICON

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

- -

. Orricea'recaiving ocoples of this airtel requesﬁod
to contact individuals llsted for following information
oconcerning subjeott

assoclates of subject, MORRIS COHEN, while
at University of Illinois, lst semester,
1935-36, -~ . T S

2, Tdentity of subjeot's contacts or assoolates
in Chicago, Illinoils, during that time, - -
Subjeot gave home address as LS4l S, Fairfield,
Chicago, vhen enrolling in University of Ill,
Graduate School September 16, 1935,

l, Known personal nozuaintanoon end olose

Approved: e e | P
Special Agent in Charge c L

oo
gt
J— e = v e e ——
G et e T O o v e Ty YA T AT O ST TN ST ':-'-;_':‘f-' BT e T TR
- e - St T T e T T -5 L ooEE -
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 FD-3¢

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

- -

Tw:sg_yoj‘ggd“g?lowing Teletype pﬁag‘aamm

3. Contacts with subject since February,

1936 when subject left University of
Il . :

I Info. as to present wherseabouts,
Investigation by Chicago 0ffice has falled
to develop info, to indicate subject ever
aoctually resided at L64l S. Fairfield, It
is oonaldered probable that subjeot gave
this eddress to gqualify es a ”resident"
gtudent at U, of Ill,

Follewing individusls, who, as best they could
recall, resided at 104 East John Street, Champaign, in
1935-35 vhile att

interviewesd by SA

. e dhat o e EIRE o
- o e

o et e e T
[Py = - N -" - P
R Ators Bt s .

v

not recall M, COHEN by name, Was able to
ig;ntiry photo but unable to furnish any other
Q¢ . .

. i

o recall M, COHEN by nane and unable to
identify photo, - .

o recall H. COHEN by nnmo cnd unablo

Approved:

ending the rsity of Illinois, were |
v on tho dates indicated
re M, COHEN: - ..

Lk e B v R

to 1dont1t1 PhOBOs . i ity ek ol g
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FD-88

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENRT OF JUSTICE

- u
)
<

ecalled name of M, COHEN very vaguely.
Unable to identify photo of him,

Fame o! H. COHEN vaguely famillar, Unable to

identify photc of him,

qu/

- Hecalled M, COHEN well by name and identifled
photo, Recalled him as being active in American
Student Union and as receliving the "Daily Worker"
at the 104 B, John St, address, Recalled M., COEEN
a8 keeping to himself and being extremely busy with
outside "activities." Unable to furnish further
detalls re these aotivities but imew of thenm
because of COHEN's constant uae of the house
telephone, Recalled COHEN ss having an unusual
amount of halr which covered his entire body and
consequently caused some of the fellows to refer
to him as "the Ape", ould furnish no
info. re known persona ances and oloss
assooimtes of W, COHEN and knew of Chicago
contaocts or assooiates of COHEN, s
not seen or heard of COHEN asince h ure
from 104 eddress in 1935 and knows nothing as
£0 his present iwherssdbouta,

_‘4.’; ;: Amrud- s.n"_____,_____” P.r_..__-{-o -
. Special Agent in Charge A~
o ' Y




FD-38

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

¢a 100-32027 __ PAGE FIVE
ransmit the following Teletype message to: ' bﬂ“’

H
) hat he
13 unable to recall M, arme and was unable to
identify a photo of him, stated that as best he
can recall, he resided at e address commsncing with
the 1936 semester rather than the semester of 1935-36.

i, Investigation has indicated thatEFalso bqo

" probably resided at the 104 eddress in 1935- However,

" 1t was not possible to develop any info. as to his present
whereabouts,

BALTIMORE DIVISION

AL At Catonsville, Maryland |
. 1~ 7
C~ N R
z_\l'.)a1
| At Fells Church, Masryland
W

BUFFALO DIVISION

At Rush. New York | 7 b’*v
CLEVELAND DIVISION | .

C}w At Warren, Ohio

DALLAS DIVISION

| b
car i —
PR DETROLT DIVISION L
At ggmd Raglds. Miohigan

Special Agent in Charge

T T T T T T S T R R T TR v e s -—p TR PTI  PTCYRS TY T R e e e .=



( g’ 5 - FD-86

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

URITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

e R Q05nc PAl owing Tele typeplﬁggkaaﬁo :

MINNEAPQLIS DIVISION

o
Oy x° — — . .

A ¢ SPRINGFIELD DIVISION

| 18 At West Frankfort, Illinois (V7o
1, \‘{ 1’3\ :
LAY
NS At Chempalgn, Illinois

(S
Will review reco rsity of Illinois in b?
an effort to determine 1f Wresided at 104 East
John Streest, Champaign, Illinols, during the pertinent period
and 1f so, attempt to develop information as to his present

whersabouts,

AUERBACH

Approved: Bemt___ _ - __M Por ___
Special Agent in Charge .

AL S MR SR T e o WA s Y o e s e i -
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-}3-56)

-

-

r
(
i
) |
i
i
I

{
FBI _
Hrilr ;
Date: 2/12/58 (U:Uh fr} I‘VTM
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT 1 :
{Type in plain text or code) L
Vie AIRTEL alieees, {
{Priority or Method of Moilimak .. ___.,.-,T‘l'ifﬁ. ’
__________________________ REE i RIS N
—— — ————— H:f:: '__'7‘."_{-_‘:-7"» 1:"“::!:":‘ F;:am ______
WA C40UT CTETTHISE.
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659) Claconed L
Declassify on:
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-103389) .

| susrEoT: mMomm "‘:o REREN
: iy gy OE:E!\E*I,EI;A::s.; gﬁ?gh\ lo

ESPIMNAGE - R —

adv that he believe

8 he =
:Eil in contact with the =
vae period ol 1947-1950, -

O~

@- Bureau (100-L044
"2 - Salt Lake City (
1l - New York (100-10

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

S




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-58}

) FBI
DN Duté: ) ' CON !'_'f

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

NY 100-103389 " : ‘ S . "y
Lake City dispiﬁy

to ascertain 1if

ew them in NYC,

: It is réquested t
a photo of the subjects to
they attended the social o¥ 11

. b
resided
loyed

Approved: _ Sent __ _ M Per ‘
Special Agent in Charge » R -
on *—"’t"‘,‘”'?'.;.'-‘*"-??;“-':‘?-TT«'—’TF’*’.‘;‘.‘»‘:‘"‘—T - -
: oy ; i
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’ Segst, Nexico City (65-440) Fedbruary 18, 13
s\@r% Direoter, FBI (100-406659)- SYD
NORRIS CONKF, was.} ALL INFOR ATION CONTAINED
fl, 5 ~ LoNL CONXE, wes. ' HEREIN IS, UNELA SSlFIED
B {}‘_‘Q:bm{m -é‘f’"t-;‘:' vg: v‘ﬁ m'! - '«-; HE‘ - ) “:;;

. Beckgreund tqfornﬁu euecntq. taasent egpe o
&”& . “ﬂ" : ‘ - .‘g l.__t':i&r‘ me

Lierd, g S

= .
I:' | éi';d '-:l‘o‘fu OW-N‘ ﬁhuuc your ofﬂs ej A a"? *w

-.EEE"'-‘;- e "iu ! :"i = z ﬂcfm upu net N
PR s v lef the hnod States in Jammary, xm. e
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i Letter to Mexico City -
S Ret: Llorris Coheny Lona Cohen
Ll 100~-40669

Salt Lake City shauld disregard the Iead

in New York atrtel 12-12-58 to interview
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Date: | 2-17~58

‘:-l.‘ Transmit the fellowing in

{Type in plain text or code)

Via ATRTEL _ ATRMAIL ~ REGIST*RED
(Priority or Method of Mailing) .

_—t -

TO:  DIRTCTOR, FBI (1C00-L0G659)
FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (105-5932)

i/ 'g IR 1‘TN'\1ED
;&\l £ Yr RE: I‘@RRIS%"IEN, Wasy ALL “ 0‘ ‘\T Or f\g?!ro V'L/
| LON4 COHFN, mase - HEREM N | L‘:;;L ‘W.L ’ J
ESPIONAGE - oo > 1% J
00 - NE.':F_YCRK D;’\TE_. ' Bi L
Re San Francisco airtel to Director and Now York 1-28-58.
The folloving romaining sources of information re ALB and VALB were
contacted with nzgative results:
b
contacted
contacted .

f.-“_‘\.

3 - Bureau (100-1;06659)(AM-REG)

2 = New York (100-103389 m-qm) M ‘4/0&6 5 —

2 - San Fg‘arlcisco (105-5’952) / ?
SRERIPCE (100—2055, VALB)

BEG- 9& as an 19 195:
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| O]ﬁce Memorandum - ONITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To . DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406655) ' pate:  2/18/58

SiC, ALBANY (65-2251)

ALL IREATMRTIAY CTINED
MORRIS COHEN, Wa,j HERHH iS Ui LASSIFIED L/
LONA COHEN, Was, 9 2y e E/;W
ESPIONAGE-R DATE _ (75 iiﬁf&féﬁh ‘

. J
(00: New York)

Re New Haven letter dated 1/30/58, in captioned matter,
i ]

OHEN for at least 15 yeara and

: are certain her
ot know of her whereabouts,

family does

explained 1t 1s understood that LONA COHEN
was last known to be residing in New York City, with her husband Y}
geveral years ago er family has not seen nor d

appeared at that time that LONA COHEN!s family
. ow . of her whereabouts, and had not heard from her
although he 'cannot now recall specific reasong for this belief,

. N

advised he knows of no one who could 7 v
furnish additional pertinent information but that he would qu
advise the FBI if any information conceraing the subjects
came to his atteantion, . . . Lo

Ne o sy
5 ol
b
P
% - . cC: 2-Bureau (100-%06659) (RN) REC- 47 ”
e ! 1-New Eaven (100-15935; ilnfo) (rRN) 12 FE8 218? B
15 2-New Yor?s({gaoa?ﬁa RN)
3 - £
kD .. : LM
” &VFEB 271358 éi—_bh Dy N
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Date: 2/20/58
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_ ] {Type in plain text or code)
Via '~ AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL ‘
 {Priority or Mcthod of Mailing)
e e e Lo .
bt
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-40G659)
:, FBI ORAT
FROM ¢ SAC, NEW YORK (100-103389)
C%? ALl . “nﬁfr‘l .
SUBJECT: MORRIS COHEN, was ¢ : D Pt e
i LONA COHEN, was hBEWlS 1ux g: ﬁ‘ffﬁ;,
|- L
Farkchester
that

ey L LATY

i Post Of C (protect ldentity
5 e eceived a post card from
U amingo, 1915 Ocean Drilve, Hollandale

" Hollandale, Fla.

It 1s requested that photos of the subjects be
displayed to reliable sources at the Hotel Flamingo to
ascertaln if the subjects have been residing at that hetd.

worked with LONA COHEN at the ¥
Lo 1t

Aircraft Screw Pioducﬁs Co.

Cg?- Bureau (100-406659) cEnc.
- (1 - FBI Laboratory -
2 - Miami (65-2751)
2 - Washington Fleld (100- 28897) (RM)

ot

Vé,?u,v“' "" -

Sent
Spuﬂdllgeﬂﬂncmmme : : o *
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AL-65-225% L%

understands
only that th§¢£EIKA family has not known where the COHENS have U
been since ¢ address several yﬂ

quainted with

PETKA or her '

1t was underatood that LO

s
abouts was not known by her family and she has heard nothing
gsince that time to 4indicate otherwise,

has never met the COHENS,
8 only slightly familiar with the PETKA family,and would not

be in any position to furnish pertinent 1nformation. 1Y
v
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‘ari:'
- 1

z
-

Ve
N

e -



Ao e e i

Oﬂ?ce Memt. andum . usiteD sTA. s GOVERNMENT
| t0  : DIRECTOR, FBL (100-406659) paTE: February 19, 1958
i FROM ;g/;\;, NEW HAVER _(100—15936)
suBjucT: WRRIS OOHEN, Wes.; . <

LONA COHEN, was, .+ N
ESPIONAGE = R~ v R

Re Detroit airtel 1/28/58." .

New Have ormation \fl‘/
identifiable with the dentified
therein, There is also no ermticn ew Haven files
indicating t.hese people are relat.ed to LONA COHEN's family.

-

2 = Bureau (R.M.)
Y - New York (100-103389) (R.M.)
l- Detroit (100-25065) (R.M.)

1l - Haven o
t.\L' i"u. Cenato e ’..'A‘Ii':]n"-
T K

bqv

-

EB1
WED A R U VE?
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p FBI

Date: 2/20/58

fs
)

. / (Type in plain text or code)

Vid : <
{Priority or Method of Mailing)

JENY S P

NY 100-103389

Invest

On 2/18/58, ? Adjudication Divsion, fC
Veterans Administration, 2 7Tth Ave., NYC, made the VA

file for MORRIS COHEN available. This file contains his
Selective Service and VA records. A review of this fille
disclosed a three page handwritten letter which was sent to
the VA by COHEN,

Enclosed for the Laboratory is one photo
of this letter. The original could not be obtalned
by tle NYO.

It 1s requested that this known handwriting of
MORRIS COHEN be compared with handwriting appearing on the
back of photos of subjects, which were previdusly sent
to the Bureau, to ascertain if the messages on the photos
were prepared by MORRIS COHEN,

¢ v;— o R - "
- et . . .
t . L POWERS
: ’ e ’ el - i N .
TR e M I i et LR
' : L LA R Z PO
: T N Sy v
T BT N Y Y T ) S
- 2 -
Approved: Sent i ] Per ,
Special Agent in Charge R
3 R 1:}-—,—4-:‘-.;—\".-—-9.-_-;,?-.,..‘-_ 4 o _— B -
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e




IR R S

A REPORY
g - of the i Y
o X BB I &
L\ Lasopatony _//.!4\_\; o
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
| _ WASHINGTON, D. C. ,
Te: ppI, New York. . . Due rv arch 12 1958
- IR T 1002406659 -
R** MORRIS COHEN, a3 T ST ' D-272518 AT
LONA COHEN, wa8 - . 5 % T A S
ESPIONAGE = R -~ RN Lot

Lo . . I
Specimens received 2/22/58

Zc26 Photocopy of three-page handwrztten letter addresscd
to Vetercns Admintetration dated 6/25/46, bearing
known writing of MORRIS COHEN.

fesults of examingtiong

The questioned writing on epe¢imen ¢e?, previously
subnitted by New York, was oonpared with the additionsl purported
Enown handwriting of HORRIS COLEN, Ke26. Due to unexplained
handwriting variagtions aond dus to the limited amount of questioned
writiag on Qc?, it was not possible to determine whether the
writing on Qc? was prepared by the writer of Xc26 or by the writer
of the previously submitted purperted known handwriting of
VOIRIS COHENe Sitgnificant similarities were noted In the questioned
writtng on Qc? and the purparted knowu wntinga of MORRIS COHEN. .

xeea ia retaincd. L %!f’,':

P
L] - L - K -
i ol ! 1. g ¥ :
P - £ .
- . : . -
r . ~ .
" N , B
R - o . n - et P
=2 Y i
., e L e
' N ="t A .
'r- - s .
N
e ..‘-- * X
.

", } ;,‘, . .“';_- g A b :
AT EC S D) S Sy
‘*:m'*-&» ~%> b OID X T T ¥ I o T
-.‘ o 1 --gr? { "‘; s .,___,:_:. o )
y <" . PR s
PR -

. Tolsom
Nichols o .
Bogrdman — ' . T T
Belmont o ) - N
Mohr '
Parsons
Rosen
Tamm
Trotter
Neaae

~ Teis. Room —
PR Holloman .

Gandy

. . - N i Y M . - i/". _“
MAL RoOM [ 4 ORI S ‘ S

ST S we e e e AR T gy T AT e 7 et T T LT el ee e .= . )
R . T : - : - o e




.'L-.cbern\";ry Transmittal Form .
7-72 . - P
: {,i_;;;a
5" LABORATORY Af
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
= -‘.;‘—_'.j-'_:_ WASHINGTON’ D' _.Cl: R
. Tor FBI, Eew Iork (100-103389) L Ha rch 13, 1953

we. MOPRIS COHEN, ®as = .~ = . _|°
LONA CONEN, was |
FSPIONAGE - B -

John Edgar Hoover, Director.

CReg
FalFie Now ] 00~ ‘06659’5q7
e e D-274513 AT

i

f E-qum?ncsioxjh r?queatet?l )?y: FBI, ﬁ-ew Yorl‘ .
Reference: 'A.tr't:el 2/?0/58

Examination requested: Document

Remarks:

AL meaa::.:mcn ConNED.
¥ LﬁbSW\LD
.,.L

Soe o DAT
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g:x};m—-——-z - Ntond (35-3751) xuloauru (2) (a I.ab report) e
Tield fotu { closure (Lab rcporf
/
r. !
| &



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-5¢) ) , .

r

'f ~
-

DR
-

FBI

Date: 2/18/58
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{Type in plain text or code}

AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL
_ (Priority or Kethod of Mailing)

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659)
FROM  : SAC, NEW_YORK (100-103389)

SUBJECT: MORRIS COHEN, was “ N

LONA COHEN, was
o 1} ESP ~ R
‘."l

L4

\ 0

~ titled,
4.5, C,a.i(“;i_ P ROY E N R B S Y

b

Referenced letter set forth information re
Pand contained all pertinent information re him
which 1is contained in NYO indices. ' ,

. It
to 1nterview

is reiuested that the Bureau grant authorityh"

or 1nfonnation re MORRIS COI{EN.

same time t

A review of the Board of Elect
ugh of Manhattan, NYC, revealed that
mresided at 178 E, 71lst st., NYC, at

R'i)EX.huj

e
ects resided at‘.tha,t address 9(56 ? 5;5
atded 2t U 36/00 J f"f bre

1

’ -—l*-‘“

L,k R

‘Vf

M Bureau (100-406659 (
St. ILouis (65-2025
w York (100-103389) ..

BT

4.4_ aﬁv_. gh.qurii}

m.ea‘ S
‘ :;i}*-’-';f f; R -
> SRR RPNy, FO ] _
: | Approved : " Sent . Per
A .50rEs A e o U



- ‘

FD 46 (Rev. 12-13-38) o . . P - :
: < |
FBI :
. i
’ i
Date: 2/18/58 |
|
Transmit the following in — -
(Type in plain text or code) .~ - v "=

Via : —:

(Priority or Mcthod of Mailing) . - i

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

NY 100-103389

It 1s requested that St. Louls 1nfervlew
to ascertain if he has any information which will aid
in the location of the subjects. During the Interview,
ascertaln 1f he has any information re the names of
persons who attended parties at the subjects! apartment.

POWERS

b

- o
. .
g Iy - LR T - V\ - . .
. - o f T B -". R AL :';?‘ s I I RPAE TR DEHE 3
Approved: Bent ' M  Per
: Special Agent in Clxange J R I R i}
: . = - SDCIIE -t - i
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

._fl_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) A" o with no segregable
material available for release to you.

B

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[ u

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

L

Document(s) originating with the following govemment agencyties)

wAAAd A # [
. was/were forwarded to them fo

—  Pagets) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of avaiiability upon return of the material to the FBI.

—— Pagets) withheld for the following reason{(s):

.

For your information:

X  The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
/00 406659 - uandh g dalcAd -2 -SP and
Quecsd Y0 AubA 2 OH-57

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

KXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X
XX XXX XXXXXKXXXXXX XX
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SAC, New York (100-103389)

~.7

2/215/_58

20 I o ' _,;1-
EHTEERAS T eaera e COHTAIEY
foe ) ‘ore . I : bl ot '
=y LQERTS COIEN, wes;. RERELA iﬁ i,-{%‘ 5 f_bj_@/-:[yﬂ‘/ -

o

-

/ LONA COHEN, was. v JUfvy BY!

J ESPIONAGE = R . - = Dﬁl_Llr% =
/ o Refcrence i8 wmede to FBI Ladboratory letter
to the New York Orfice dated 2/6/58,8ctiing Jorth the
/tf resulls of examinationa of Veterane Administration

checla i{ssued 1o Morris Cohen, It I8 noted the MBI

Laboratory hae ldentiyled ths signalures on the checks from
April, 1950, through February, 1652, gnd from Lﬁi; 1952,
through MNovemper, 1953, a3 being itdentical with Znoun
apecliieng of Cohen'’ handwriting. Cornccrning the handuwritis
on the other jfour checlks, a positidte fdentification could
not be made although eimilaritics were noted.

An agnalysis of these checks reylects that the
checks dated from Decembder, 1949, to June, 1950, were
deposited shortly after theilr ilssue. The checks jrom
August, 1950, through August, 1951, ard the one dated
December, 1951, were regotiated on several dates in
July, 1952, The checks for larch, /pril and 2ay, 1952,
were cashed iIn November and Decernber, 1558+ IThe next jive .
checka vere cathed in February, 1953 ine next three iIn
August, 1953+ The rermaining checks through November, 1953,

were caghed In Jecember, 1953, and June, 1954s
L SO R e mg e e N e Y
s ¢ rrgt{on Jurnished b br

chs d
Dacenber 17 - o
daeath ari= ™

s werd negotfated on
o .. 7._ %- ]

< -t o ald
Wi¥F SNVy vl

T whioh wa® Aot mudes TS

\ wiR

1 - Howark (100-39327)

| 0 - 12
et [ -
FEB 211958
MAILED 31




SAC, New York
dorris Coken, was; e i e .
Lona Cohen, was. B A SR DLET L T T
100-406659 - - R o S

An analycis of the cbove cceliiag of these
checks would Indicate that Morrie Cohen was Io’'a position
to readily endorse these chechs until June, 1954, :
however, after that date he could not do so. It can be
speculaied he may have leyt his original hiding place,
elther in U. 8. or Carada ard departed jor Europe where
he could not easily endorse the checks and another sgstem
of paying Harry Cohen wvas insti{tuted. The possibility
8hould not le discarded that Xorris met with foul play
at that time and was no longer In a position to endorse ihes

PN IVl -]
iio wiipd e

Zhe endorsemenis on the backs of these checks shiou
that some were; glven to third parties who then deposited
the checls, nerme8 of these third pariies are as follous

W
any .

le Fruit and Produce Corpany, Inc

aller Frult Comp

uce Company = =~ *
‘ ucky Corner Operating Compan
R Ju:t'gem Brothers -

N m‘thm)r S_tbf:é"' o
WPeckerman Divielon, Burncrest Pharmacy .

s

- It ts knoun that Harry Cohen was in the produce

| Abust.rr'zeas‘ and he probadly gave these checks to these varlous

estadlishments In the course of his dusiness. You should .
contact these busincss estadlishrents which cashed the - °
checks and determine how they receluved these checks from
Barry Cohens . You should glso deltermine if anyone in these -
estadlishments did business wiih Barry Cohen and, 1f s0, ~

L Such person or persons should de {nterviewed for an

fnformatton Harry Cohen may have gtven concemning nis son;
ﬂ."?-ge ) . i ] : _' . K B

: R . e e S 2 -
. - - E R - ot
B <2 T T T P G,
e e, - . 20 ; e
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indicated, explain this deletion.

& Deleted under exemption(s) b’ b’) ¢ b 2D with no segregable
material available for release to you,

[ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agencv{ies} for review and direct response to you.

——— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
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a6 Rew Secretary of State enters office the passpers muadere
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Transmit the following in ' B AN N
(Type in plain text or code) — _: .
vie _ AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL ' [
(Pnomy or Method of Mailing) ot r-r-'i‘-'-\"-'@
@ e o . v T —— A N e M e — Y —— ——— -’-‘H—T".‘ﬂr‘ g -l—"‘—"—" :-:‘; -
70 : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659)
ROl SAC, = YoRK (100- 103189)
e
SURJECT: IMORRIS COHEN, was
LONAf COHEN, was
ESPIQI'AGE - R -

saw a letter
from tle eir disappearance
from thelr residonce, 17 E Tist St,, NYC, in the summer
of 1950. This letter bore a postmark from sore town in
Canada, cannot recall the name of this town,

the subjec 8 spen _ ng as
French cltizens and visiting friends.

has been developed conceming this tr:l.p crthe friends

“rran

e trapy Cy, A1 Yy

7;ﬁb
No other 1nformation

r 7%
e 7D

b &

T 4

(r°,.

'&'A_

visited, , L g}‘ A
- An official INS memorandum dated 7/15/57, 1nd1cates,, "{1
“ that all passenger departure manifests prior to I/L/48 av

been destroyed. R «,A e-~
- KRN \(00 ‘{0465
g ? L3" Bureau (100-1406659 SRM 6@ u)
‘-{:3 1 - New York (100-103369 FEB
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FBI : '

- y i

Dats: ! !

Date: Cn i L ¢ g'z ’ }

Transmit the following in !

{Type in plain text or code) —:

Via | - - !

(Priority or Method of Mailing) t

NY100-103389

Records of the Workmen's Compensat

% b7
for an injury while employed at Ailrcraft Screw Froaucts.Co.,

Albany, NY, reveal that LONA COHEN had case
Iong Island City. The file revealed that Dr., R. H,

iSAA“S 304 E. ITBth nt., NYC, served as her doctor. N

Spectal Agent ia Charge ’ o T

Leew e _— - -~ . e I R T T et T T L L o ) e e L
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FBI

Cr\n_cr—;m ;-’_.
1 ! ¥ 3
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Dateé:

A
—— e s s g S S .

(Type in plain text or code)

-t

{Priority or Methad of Mailing)

NY 100-103389

‘ Investigation by NYO has disclosed that
Dr, ISAACS 1s deceased,
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Legat, Wezico ity (65-440) o | F ;rﬂary 31: 19534
e Y Director, FAI (100-406659) & GONE

o D
SRR - MORR COEEI, was, p Israel Altman, Morris Pricke v
X T LONA OHEH‘. was! *.‘*r-:‘-'-a e T s s o et e

YT ALY, INFOPMATTON FO¥TATYED "1
o ESFIOI&GE - 3 L HIREIF 13 LY b’,f"‘-‘f"\?::’:b LLCE? R
45‘ . "w_\ WH&E—‘ = Si'cl‘(h\ h"' IISE', ,.5,: "L,:_ 5 Yoyt :'
, For the tnfornation of ¥i7a Leyal Aﬂcchea. TR
Ren Ru ;’.f Iumwmcn Abél was arrested in - - )

whe do

New York City on 6-31-57 by INS he had agmong his

effects §4,000 tn cash wrapped tan Hrown wrapptng '

.. paper, Under the flap of thAta package was @ - .
photograph of a man and woman and on the dack of
each photograph there uere written phrases which
indicated they could de used as g parole for an -
csptonage meeting, The persons in tAis photograph ..&lﬁ

assifid U

have %eeén identifted as Yorris and Lona Coken
Lona Cohen wce g domestic in the home‘

. AT
h»\nl::-; ‘i on “i f'

: ny gation rcﬂoc ed that

' ejt ¥ew Fork City in the Summer of
1950 after announcing they ware going to C'cltfornta

‘wh&re Worris Cohen allegedly had odtained a job, .~

laugiuua'r. no inforngtion has been developed indicating N
“their presens vhereadouts, Intenstve invesdigation S

Y .18%8etng conducted in an efford o0 looate the Cohens

R to dete raine their exged rvlattonahtp with Abcl.
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‘-?3_?_3 Date: 2/19/58

Transmit the following in

(Type in Dlain text or code)

Via  AIRTEL

(Friority or Method of Maiiing)

et T e
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (10C-400053)
FROM: SAC, WEW YORK (100-103389) p\} \“‘Uf'b

SUBJECT: MORRIS COHEN, Was,
LONA COIEN, was.

LSPICHAGE-R
G The following information perta ' ns to a person who
/ shall be referred to as“ bl

PO advi 2tter datzd

3}Bureau 2100 -406659) éRM) REC- 50 /00'_£066 /— 5'5(3

2-Boston (565-4155) (RM
2-Los Angeles (100-555 7) iA%R MAIL EM)
s .

1-Fewark (100-39327) (Info
2-Vashington Fleld (100-
1-New York EIOO-

1-New York (100-1Q3389)
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NY 100-103389

The el '
~dentified by
s being photograp
a mustache,
5irth records of the

York City, as checked by SA
reveal that birth certificate

Records of the
SDNY, as reviewed by SAs
17z o

2
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NY 100-10338g

L. o
v

by S8As
at which time he

-e;:amined. agr
R ———

contaned four photographis of M

y :

elected 21 of the photographs of MORRIS |

hat they were photographs of a man known to b
L) 1 . -t

18 man for zbout

th other neiznhorhood
ore wnich was locaoted *n the

e never kKnew ﬁby any l)‘\
other name than He was' advise at the man -
known to him as 8 in fact a man named MORRIS bt
COUEN Who resided at le4+4 Grand Concourse dur.ng the 1930's.
I!!I!!!

I

heighbg:

was unable to furnish tie names of any other members
above~referred to neighborhood group who knew COHEN as
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NY 100-103382

Y
1ed signing a passport b;ﬁ)
application in 1637 fo as 3 witness. He

examined the photograph of MOARIS CCLFN which was contalned
on this passport and he azain stated thue photograih wai

definitely a photograph of a man known to him as

known to him es

had not noticed what _nformation was
ained on e application when he asigned ag a witness.

He sBtated Wen he s3id he knew the 12n known
to him as or eight years as ’ in fact known
| fcr f\r\'ltr ahsaur two years &8s AP 1027 Mwnﬂ‘* Fole] \ e

m
L r Ay wuw J\-ﬂ‘.l-, o e e V] e TItrdd W il H—
to say came to him one day ana as.lzea him to sign q

a passpo Diication. ?ad\'ised—at this time D
that he needed a passpor © g6 to Austria sSo thatv he

could marry L b t during a previous visit
to Europe. srzeunied th_os was the only
reason he wante 1@ 5as3snori. e stated he never saw the

man knovm_to him zs after his returm from

ae mEn known to him as
2 ragided at 'ID-’.LJ Creid Conoourse for the

entire two year period prior to 1037 when -x:new him.

It may be noted that MORRIS CONEN was atte ding
cullege at Mississippl State and the University inol
Urbana, Tllinols, during this two year perioq.

that since the interviiwing agents. had adv. sed that

was a Tommunist, must have bezen leading 2 double l1life
and had toid him a false name.

It may be noted that th2 interviewing agents had bﬂé/
not mentioned the name Cormunlist and r2d not disclosed the

reason for the interview i’ith—

G
.
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NY 100-103389 '
. V’\/

did not change his stor
the point that he knew MCRRLS COYEN as

el o <
- that

RIS CCHEN as a rnelgubornoed frien
He staln sbtedly loew him a
than as stated by
coincgl, '3 Cae names of tihie nelgnilracod coyo &

rnever lived in the area or assoclated with MORRIS

usll I the neignborhood.

Records of the Bourd of HoGmsmda Qg7 Of Manhattan,%ﬂv
2

lew York Cit 8 reviewed by SA
revealed

rew
yenra,
Ly e

+LOTr many
M

k3 and
ne furnished the following

at which time

mformation:

Fexamined a group of photographs vhich
included naotogzraphsof MOALIS and LONA COHEN, le advised xy*/

that none of the photograpas were of persons knowm to
him. He s*tated he could nut explalniou a b bAD

MORRIS COHEN could have obtained %

2d this “niomation to

w nante aind background and uc:
obtaln a passpapty
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NY 100-103389

-examined a groun of nhotogranhs which \)4(./
contained photographs of MCIPIS COHEN. He advi ed he

does not lmow any of the pevsons reprnsentea
photographs He stated that tihe namou
and MORRIS COF“J mean noth’ng to him.

) . b
The above information est zct that
ldEH'/.—ty Qi a"ld

IMORRLIS COIEN used the ident: a :
thatWhas no connection with this 1n estization
on I N because of the following 4ifferences:

h——*—- l

In view of the fact that _ ‘1a8 no
h {connectloq witn MORTIS COHEN ..\E.-O 11111 not reiaterview him as

requested 1n Bureau letter cased 2/14/58, UACB.

It 1is 1zt the Bureau grant authority to b‘7V
VIFO to intervie o obtain all infor'mation abous
X . ,

his connectlon wi COHEN

If this authority Is granted, it 18 recommended
that two experienced agents who are familiar with the
COHEN investigatlon conduct the interview.

- 11 -
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gy 100-1033289

b3 ]
v It is reg.este v ston obtaln all available Y7
, information conceining from the Federal licusing

Authority ian Newport, ~3land, and Portlandi Maire.

Records will nrotably be undeir the narz
It is requested ©i.2t VPO and Boston nbtain v
handuriting specimons frol tiie Fedzral Housing Avthority fcr\ﬁ

submission to the FBI Labhoratory to be comraired with

handuriting cn applications for passpor:
Cne cony is veina furnlshed Newark feir infermation
in view cf outstaniing iavestigation concerning subjects.

T.o coples spe velinz furnished LA for any vossible
actlon reguired re “f‘ter interviey c.f-

b

v
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70 SAC, Jrashington Field (100-28897) B
REC- 50 FROM: Dtrector, F‘BI 100-406659) o 5" 5 _3
I MORRIS COMEN, was. o Tar
g LONA COLEN, wasse - . o e
FSPTOMACE = R - . T
6% : Reﬂ?&i?tel 2-19-53;7*ﬁ“i - 'rf;‘“ff,—: e j&"
N\ ' AR
el - Buytles fatl to reflect gn ble b‘/
You are ?

P
\» q‘ erogatory information ¢

a rized interview
for all inform
O nen a

in tha name of

1 - New York (100- 1Q3389)
1 - Boston (65-4155)

ion he has reIZting to . '
fh!ned by cbhen in 1937 o~

e

Belmont — .
Y —— . _
. T 0 . EEB 25:~.,~ .
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Ofﬁ(.‘t Memomndum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

™™ DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659) , pate 2/21/58
ATT:. FBI LABORATORY

.o 7 )
z'l];yg‘gM : SAC, NEW YORK (100- 103389) ,

o O enTin e S

SUBJECT: MORRIS COHEN, was. hLL INFO! U‘Tn.! rC" TAIN
: LONA COHEN, was.. . HEREIH \? // LASSHF IED 0/ b/

. ESPIONAGE ~ R "'~ » ,

e | DATE I/ {/q5 BYs 2 {21
5 _

. ' NYO 13 conducting extensive file revliew on the 158

/' members of the ALBmwho returned from Spain on the s
with sed the name 10
The enclosed pnotos 1or

» and san Franclsco are the onedhe used on this

]
passport.

It is reeuested that Mobile, Newark, and San .

Francisco Divisions revliew their files on the following persons

4 to ascertalin if they can be interviewed for information re

¥ COHEN's service in the AlB, hls contacts, and any activitles
since hils service with the ALB:

;_}m#i-gss

Bureau (100 h06659) | R
FBI LABORATORY (Enei: 2) mr

g ffaai%wm L
- San Francisco (100-3 lui)(kMRM) %Encl__a)
% - New York (100-103389?

o™ ‘:}';" +

o el
'
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7-72
4
PR IAIOIIIOIY

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D C '

o, TOT, New York (100.10333_9)_ R ';; W,,zsareh 11 1953

e ; ~__’:- T s
: ?,‘ 5 ‘ S o _:
IORTIS G, was a‘(-u-mfu- ,
Re: - . ) Lo - ] .
_]_."‘EII‘ .C_?"!"J’ wa3d John Edgar Huovai‘, Director
COPICTAC T - R . i ]
s : FEBI File No. 10"‘-[;\4’61’9 55’5-‘
. Lab. No- D-272035L9 AT .
Examlination rerques!ed by: r‘e' York ] .
_— QF . .
Referance: Lotter 2/21/58 YR
' Examinauan requesltedl: Docment ’ - T N :. T ' - .

Remarks;

The photographs submitted by Vew York which are desiznated in the
attached Laboratory report as Cc9h and Cc?% represent only a portion of the
tardvriting on the posteards If plictographs of the erllire writing on the
posteard sre svaﬂ.able, such photographs should be submitted to the ' ‘
“BI Laboratory for further compaordson. For your information, some hanun*iting

ics were noted In the writing cp (c95 (bearing the message tegiining
which resemble the perporfed known writing of MORRIS COHEN . It~
e entlre questioned writing 48 available for " handwriting comparlson, it
nmay be possible to advise whether thia tritim is eimilar to the pi:ported" 0 et
Icnovrn Irriting of mRHIS COH!Q. T N IED -
SRRV _ o , Q‘“]*\)lk.uh‘ " e

'\’i“‘. .
&\‘éﬁé_\'\\ MY '%GU\bS‘r\ D

PRt

- ,}“,‘} f”’“—d‘ I\ J‘s« ‘,-"__14-1 -
b2 .‘h"“.a‘ .:?# ‘J o
g:fj_:':g'—-a “Kobile (65'-135) lhc osures (2) (2 Tab mr g

3 2 = ¥ewark (100-39327) - Encl 2) (2 Lad
3, :::h:onl — 2% h‘ax&cheo {10&-391&1)”“;:1533:& (2) f;pol::) npoﬂ)

Rosen o .
Tomm o e Lo L OOMM — FB&
o) Y b-,v"-‘. T MAR 111358
. Holloman MAILED 25
t\Gandy — MAIL ROOM y, ;3’[

T TR TR I T R ey T ’-1.-':"‘—' B R R et e i




| - S REPORT
. :, | « y of the ‘ .

A LABORATORY .__a_).;

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

_ : WASI‘“NGTON D c R .
Tos FET, New York . - - ©0 " Dater L ¥arch 1, 1958
S , o L FBI File No.  100=5,00G59 _ 7
Re: UORRTS COHEN, was ~ . &+ - . Lab Ne.  D=2T28L9 AT T -
IOKNA CNHIN, was oL LoD il
ESPIONAGE ~ R - ¢ o ©o 00 0 00w m e Liehe T

‘ Spoclmenl nceiv;d 2/25/58

Cesh Pbotocii oi the nome and address of

0c9% Photccon of a portion of a
and erding

sstcard beards dzriting beginni g

®aznld 61‘ e}ten'ina‘cio‘m-

Nue to insufficient amount of compzrable writ.i.np, a definite ccnclusion
was not reached as to whether the vwriting on f"coh end Cc56 wag writton by
MA COEY, vhose purported known writing is designated as Ke3 through :cS.
. For your information, significant differences were noted in the purported -
known writing of ICNA CC‘EH and the mting on (.0914 and GeiCe

: The writing on Cc°h and Ge98 was also comp'-'d »ith the purported
knewn writing of 'ORRIS COHEN, previously submitted, Based onthe materlal
available for. ersuinatiesd) 4t was not possible to determine whether Ce4 and

~ Qc95 were prepared by the yriter of the purported known handwriting of . .
MOBRIS COHEN.* The questione@ *rriting on Qchs nd Qc95 ia too ].inited ftn'
adequate comparison. - ; .

Belmont —. .
Mohr T 3 TEe

3 Parsons [N - ’.""". SO ‘I:‘ P F IR IR o A '-;4‘_ . \“# - -
Rosen . e : : . . A ~
Tamm
Trotter ——— , . .

. Nease ) ‘ . T o BN

2. Tale. Room — S R e O S S D

Holloman ——
) ‘Gcndv

MALL room ]



Parsons

Roser
! Tome
P Trotter . .

*72 Nease

. Tele. Room

s \ Holloman

Lo EaT . L L e ---..,_k“-,‘-_'
USRI ] :

R o Fbﬂ‘/

023388) : Harch 14, 1958

36 el _
Dt rectar, rsr (100-406659 _-5 _$‘

HORRIS COEE', waa.’ ~, ;‘ mth AP ,f"r}“‘ {‘:’,
LONA COEE' was, " .: S o TSI s ‘
ESPIONAGE = B © e

Re F31 Labaratorv report dated 3-11- 58.

: In uizw of tue tnfor;gtion eet forth tn

refarenced FBI Laboratory report, you should
urth correspondence receweu a;k V"”

(last name unknown) and a!!%mp!
to person. TYou akould also be alert
to the paasibilmf obtalning further assmples of
handwriting of and subdbnit aagme to the FAI
Ladoratory for Eompartsan purposss, In the event . D'
the fnuesatigation set forth for the Miani ce (n 'L
your atrtel of 2-20-58 fails to ident
should during your next intervtew of
att“‘to discreetly deternine tf he Rnows vne menﬁfy-

of n such a fashion that our source of information
will not de feopardized.

otograph o aportton

p
the Aandwriting on thtl car was subdbmitted to the FBI
+ha knpwn hnndrﬂrifim

Lab who compared the writing thereon wiih the

" af Morris and Lona Cohen., The FBI Lad stated that this R

handwrtting was not tdentical with the handwriting of Lonag
Cohen but some handoritingcharacteristics were noted tn the
writing which resemdle the known handwriting of Morris Cohen.
B‘awevcr, it was inpossiblc fo naln an idcnttﬁcaﬁon. e
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘

conrinz: fhal
= /EPORTING OFFICK OFFICE OF ORIGIN
> ¥4

T X L P I S S,

DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
LOS ANGELES NEW YORK FEB 2 11958 1p/30/57 to 2/1/58
TITLE OF CASE REPO!

CHARACTER OF CASE 2w g
MORRIS COHEN, was.; w o/

LONA COHEN, was.

.
/

o ESPIONAGE - R

¥

. AT, DT ATIATECR CONTAINED T . .
< ’ : N R e L LR 2 :""""E?I
N e o IR E T UNCLASEATIED AT /
SmoreE T AT TSI U TSRS IS S
*not*Sih Jects! photo found in effect

3 of RUDOLF IVANOVICH ABEL, \ '
convicted Soviet esplonage agent, upon hils arrest by INS in

New York City 6/21/57. MORRIS COHEN employed Amtorg and Soviet
Pavilion, New York World's Falr; member of Abraham Lincollh‘
Brigade., LONA COHEN known to he Communi st Damés

E I T Tor, M,
[HEIL -

nterviewed simal-

!aneous!y 12,15,57. Both admitted knowlng COHEN, but denied

owledge 2§HE13 present whereabouts, '
wﬁ *

& e
PR R o 3 R 11
: »xﬂfxrf{}ﬁg\ - P - Cla-citt A ey >}2~{;‘Q{E T A
‘\3 4('5 L i %{ ,‘éi‘%ﬁ‘ 4 VIY‘M-'-'-J.U;. L3 r-r{,\"\ 1 j//}'. 'fﬁ
i s eD aclansify el Ohd ;7‘
! pETAY:a: Doclsssiiy
(ﬁ) RUDOLF IVANOVICH ABEL was convicted of conspiracy to
commlt esplonage for the Soviets by the Eastern District Court
of the United States, Brooklyn, New York, on

November 15, 1957. (-' -
He was sentenced to 30 years in the custody of the Attorney

. APPROVED ,‘(9 [%’6 e ahanaaT _ DO NOT WRITE iN SPACES BELOW
COPIES : - . l»
5/~ Bureau (100-406659) /00 ﬁw? - §.|5 4
(REGISTERED) g—
3 - New York (100-103389) -
(REGISTERED)

2 - Los Angeles (100-55567)

.;u"tt.Lﬂ DTy A
-
-—— e

6 8 MAR 181358

PROFPERTY CF FBI.—This report is lozned to you by the FBI, and neithar it nor its contents are t
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LA 100-E5557

General of the United Statea and fined $3,000.00. ABEL was
arrested by immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) in

lNew York Clty on June 21, 1957 on a charge of 1llegally entering
the Unlted States, At the time of this arrest he had in his
effects $4,000.00 in twenty-dollar bills in a brown zipper brief-
case, Tals money was wrapped in brown wrapping paper and fastened
with scotech tape. A photograph of a man and a woman was tucked
under one flap of this pacxage so that the corner of the photo-
graph just barely showed. On the back of the womanis photograph
was the notation "How are Joannts murders?', It was signed
SHIRLEY, On the back of the man's photograph was the notation
"Have you taken a trip to Frisco since we last saw you?", This
was signed PCORRIS,

ve phouograph were those of LONA
COHEN and MORRIS COHEN. —uescrxueu them as Communists. She

stated they had {ormerly occupied an apartment at 178 East T7lst
Stre=st, New York City.

e A A1

bav

b7

) PN oy w T2 {
Lil LG L'alicaild Ltki L Lbau \ fal

1 nco.l
_ COHEN. went to Spain in 1937, fough
in the Spanlsh Civil War for the loyallsts or republic forces,
and returned to New York with

Th
J.I.IJ}
t

Or many years

stated that MORRIS CCHEN's mo s was a member of a Lq
Communiast Partv {rp\ club which ma‘l' 1n f‘hn vicinity of their home [

2w v e Vo ma Wy o o Sam Wes siaw W  mwa ¥ o e b bake Wy R e e b ASrd i

many years ago. He stated that all CP members use names other bﬂh
than their re the Party. He advised that MORRIS

W
W He also used this name while
serving in the .

used the name

The ALB has been designated by the Attorney General of
the United States pursuant to Executlve Order 10450,

- 2 =

<

o
D
- advise As an b7
that the indivlduals 1nM
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Loy,
vv

D

a oth NC S and LONA COHEN had been very radical Communists

ever since she had known them, She went on to say that they
formerly held CP meetings in thelr home and were always trying to
get her to Joln the CP,

The CP, USA has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

\
Do

sy
MCRRIS COHEN worked for the
ans at the Soviet Pavilion during the New York World®s Fairp
in 1939 and 1940.

Records of the New York City Board of Elections, as
reviewved on July 26, 1957, reflected that MORRIS COHEN reglistered
a preference for the CP in 1936, bf

: S~ ;
e MORRIS COHEN was 0,/
- born July -
“SETLOVSKI, ORRIS COHEN was employed
by Amtorg, 4 i ' New York on July
3, 1939, as no information
concerning S S em s 1942, at which
time he was employed by Soviet EMP, Association of Amtorg, 210

Madison Avenue, New York, New York.

o

According to the records of the New York County Clerk,
the Amtorg Trading Corporation is a New York corporation formed
in 1924, It has acted since then as a buying and selling agency

in the United States for the Soviet Government, Since 1949 it

iii
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has been registered with the United States Department of Justice
uncer the provisions of the Foreign Agents'! Reglstration Act.

MO and EN had departed from

elr ap at 178 East 71st Street under highly unusual
circumstances 1n 1950, They departed one night and left all
thelr possessions. They never returned,

The records of the New York City Board of Education, »
eet, Prooklyn, New York, were revliewed by SA b
. on August 5, 1957, These records indicated

av Ir N resigned his position as teacher on August 29,
1950. He listed his address as 178 East Tlst Street, New York

City. Letiers were sent to him at this address on October 24,

1950, and April 24, 1952 they were returned by the post office
marked "returned -~ left no fLorwarding address,®

an IS COHEN had a farewell party at thelr residence,
178 Fast Tlst Street, New York, on July 5, 1950, which wa
celebrate their trii ti Ciii Iiiiiia in the near future, ﬁ
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Trnfetrmmatd am Trirmmta
LALICYMAtLOon Turnis

It may be noted that DAVID \ ' o v
interrogated on June 15, 1950 by SAs i -
GREENGLASS was

.
DAVID GREENGLASS 1s a sel

former Soviet esplonage agent.

DelJitt CI1
advisad SA
and has knot ¥ since that time. He stated that

MORRIS was a veri intelliieni iiimked by everyone. .

¥, Bronx, New York,
hat he met MORRIS CCHEN in 1925 bﬁn

_ MORRIS had been a member of the
had rather strong Communistic leanings, b
often vondered what had happened to MORRIS

and felt he had gone to California and become involved in some U;D
vzy with Communism in Californila,




LA 100-55567 . c pur ‘ﬂ% Al

b

v

p-0

bre

eTIAMted with  b)

1OHH OHEN, having known him £ s prior to his dils-
appearance in 1950 or 1951, #MORRIS told him in
1950 or 1951 that he was going o Hollywood, California to do

some type of research fgpr a movie comnany and that he has not
heard from him since, last address Qe hag

from MORRIS was gelasl [1ST SUPeet.  New Yo

knew of COHEN'S a atign yith the ALB and of COHiN's other
canings toward Communism, - _ and MORRIS
Wwere very close enda and i nls bellef shared the same poli-
tical opinions, e practlcally everyone
who knew MORRIS knew ol nls po cal T'eelings and for that
reason he often wondered how MORRIS was ever able to get a job
teaching school in New York City,

- B -
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The fileg Ehe California Motor Vehicle Division
disclose that 1s the owner of a 19 Dodg
1957 llcense

stated thére
ndividuals in ¢
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When first ques e lative to his knowledge b‘“’
of MORRIS COHEN, pthe name ap eare ("amiliar
' e .

T T T T g T T T T L e T
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to him, and he recalled him as being an individual he :

had known in New York City and had played football with th/

him He said they both went to the
’ ¥

Has then agied why he had furnished the
namws MORRIS COHEN with A current addre El o: hisg

cloge jerconal TTIcnd of COHEN'S but had known him in the b40
late 1920's, early 1930'sg, and untll early 1¢48. He sald

that after high school, there had been an active vorsity

club at the 8chool and that COHEN had ery acti

the c¢lub, In fuact, he w ttce

contact with COHEN would
ave been durlng the month prior to the time he came to
California, He said that since his arrival in California,
he has never received any correspondence from COHEN,in
fact, he has received very little correspondence from
anyone in New York City. He sald that this had been one
of the first times in his life he had ever moved away from
an area and had become tired of writing letters and had

'--,-.-*1.l ‘,Pll

<21 - oonefpeit!
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LA 100-55567 | BSIEN T

decided he wanted nothing further to do with any of his
past companlong, He said he did pot know whether or na
o ﬂ\,'_‘,:‘.:,a“ ra g

PROLOZYZpNng or Q
tified the photozraph as being that of MORRIS COHZN.
He was unable to identify the woman in the photograph and
gaid he did not know whether or not MORRIS COHEN had ever
teen marriad, He cald he romembered COHEN as weighing
abocut 250 pounds, He belleved that he had gone to school
in lMississigpl and had done some coaczhing, Ue knew of no
close friends of COHEN'S though he stated COHEN was very
sregarious and knew everyone,

y h b"V
T
ot

"seemed to recall a letter
that had been received from some individual in the varsity brer
club to the effect that MORRIS COHEN had attempted to bAD

k111l himsgelf because he was despondent, When as
specify the date that this might have happened,
stated that 1% would have heen aomet

vea 18t 1T would have bheen gscometime ir 3Gy O €ar.y
1950 subsequent to the time—had come to
California,

aph

A photog
wag displayed to ' photograph = ij
was certainly. that o gh 1t appeared as
ough he had lost a lot of weight since the time that b D
“mew him, He also gald that 1t seemed to him that
ndividual in the photograph had purposely tried ta
. He was asked concerning the name
denied that he knew of thlg name.
no information had ever come to hia
entlon that MORRIS COHEN had been in any way un-American.
He said he would be very surprised to hear that he had
ever been a member of the Communist Party, a member of the -
Abrzham Lincoln Brigade, or have worked for the Soviet
Pavilion at the New York World Pair. BHe sald that he did
not know all of the membere of COHEN'S family intimately
but did not belleve that any of them would at any time be
in any way un-American. } Ay

- 22 - oot

- *:-—--— T T e R, I T T S R i i T T - v



- oA

1A 100-55567 ’ CUNRES

He said that though COHEN was always friendly, he
wag not known to belong to any political party. He said
that as far as he was concerned, COHEN wag always for the

underdog. He sald he would always argue on any matter and
argwe vigorously but never lost a friend because of the

v
argument beca d ht him to be frlendly and b’b
gregarioua, COHEN received the nickname b‘
UNK because o e wasg large and whencver he

was playing football and was hit by a tackle he would groan
or say "oink" like a pilg, His first nickname was OINK and
later it was changed to UNK.

b
b

F. He

T, Tt céntained a paragraph as

follows:

* have you heard from Unk? The

last time eard from him was in August, 1950, bqb
At that time he up and left for Galifornia.

I haven't heard from him since, Thils 1s very

unliike Unk., If you haven't heard from him either,

can you check wlth the Bureau of Missing Persons

or some other gource that may lead to lead to

locating our Unk.,"

L
F took no action as a result of this II;”D
letter and did not answer it. "

Qutslide of the above two references, he never

heard from or, of MORRIS CCHEN =ince he arrived 1ln California,
He saild he had no ideas as to how CCHEN could be located,

He sald he hoped that if CCHEN should arrive in California
he would look him up. He =zald that if he did, he would
inmediately notify the ¥BI.




LA 100-55547

mdid not recall having placed
the nawire MORR iEN on 8 P5Q. He admitted that he had

known him very closely for a long period of time. He denied b1v
that he knew his present whereabouts, He said that had he b{D
known that he was a Communist, he would never have utilized

0 the name

him as a r
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pv

een a member o \ﬁa
ad no knowledge of anyone else who had
ever been a member of the Communist Party. At fiprst, she S
stated she did not know MORRIS COHEN, She said she could
not recognilze the photograph of MORRIS and LONA COHEN and .
did not recognize the names. TIater she stated that she e

could recall ‘the name MORRI
might have been a friend of
she could

e ————mine——
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Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or cods)
AIRTEL

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI {100-406659)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-103389)
ALL 152 T CORTAR
oLASSIFIED

1 / q
\ . SUBJECT: MORRI&ZEBHEN, was'

al 552-R <L BERE 1S L e
LONA COHEN, wasi D_PJE_J_/__Q__BY 5.2,,@17(

ESP-R

nqg

ReNYairtel to Bureau, 6/18/58, !
which indic thaEFNYO would 1nterview
'llllllllliiiﬁ UACHS R .

bae

that she does

not or MORRIS COHEN, She examl
a group of ographs which included photos o
and COHEN, She stated she does not know anyon

Approved:
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h Date: 8/6/58
~ Transmit the following in T - I |
in plain tex
via _AIRTEL . )

(Priorisy or Method of Mailing)

 NY 100-103389

that she does not want to be an "informer".
however, that sh_e

FOSTER

—hmre A e ————

The interview w is
point when it became evident that b
was not going to furnish any informatlion ol vaiue,

Approved: _ Sent .
‘ Special Agent {n Charge - : e
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Date: 8/6/58 :
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Trangmit the following in ‘ - 1
{Type in plain text or code)’ L
AIRTEL - :
Via 1
(Priority or Method of Mailing) _i
r TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-406659)
o o
'FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-103389)

By Q ALL INFORIATION gl IETDMNED' ¢
SUBJECT: MORRIS TOHEN, was.; prRCiy | L L
/g gl‘gﬁ gOHEN EAT b J}ﬁ %‘(; &L’&A/&/

Re NY airtel

uld Interview
ACB.

examined a group of photos which YL¥
included photos of MORRIS COHEN, He selected a y© EI
photo of COHEN and stated he recalls geeing him
in Spain in ALB headquartera, He sald he does not
recall his name but knew COHEN as an orderly in
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ALB headquarte e only other person \ﬂ
he recalls is He stated he could
furnish no name8 ol persons he knew as he 1s very

poor at remembering names, He advised he has not
been contacted by any ALB representatives or Soviets
since his return from Spain,

advised he will contact the FBI
if anyone from the ALB contacts him in the future, bav
He stated he will be very glad to assist the FBI

\Uq\./
tha
p stated economieyr i § [
conditions were very bad X e United States in -
1937 when he enlisted in the AILB, At that time, he
thought the Communist theory sounded very good and -
he was willing to glve his life to astop Fascism and
improve conditions in the world. He stated he became
somewhat disillusioned with the Communists during
his service with the ALB but his complete disillusion-
ent came when Russia signed the non-aggression paoct

“with Germany. '
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